
Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:15.835  9 of  9 189
2 54 Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.337  6 of  8 .502 .502 185
3 40 Hunter CORNEY (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.448  9 of  9 .613 .111 185
4 17 Haydn FORDYCE (NZL) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.623  5 of  9 .788 .175 190
5 68 Ryan LARKIN (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:17.349  9 of  9 1.514 .726 186
6 13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:17.473  8 of  9 1.638 .124 184
7 12 Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:17.851  8 of  9 2.016 .378 187
8 10 Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:19.992  9 of  9 4.157 2.141 185
9 30 Anak WAICHALARD (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:20.208  8 of  8 4.373 .216 179

10 93 Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:20.407  5 of  8 4.572 .199 182
11 37 Ethan JOHNSON (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:20.577  3 of  8 4.742 .170 185
12 39 Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:21.198  6 of  9 5.363 .621 184
13 28 Mytchell Joshua NGO (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:21.877  9 of  9 6.042 .679 183
14 82 Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:22.210  5 of  5 6.375 .333 187
15 14 Moses Gerard REYES (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:23.508  5 of  8 7.673 1.298 186
16 23 Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:25.342  6 of  8 9.507 1.834 182
17 22 Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:25.726  8 of  8 9.891 .384 181
18 99 Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.497  4 of  8 10.662 .771 179
19 84 Maxence SICOT (VIE) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.268  8 of  8 12.433 1.771 181



Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
10 Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI) 2:32.044 2:25.164 2:21.837 2:22.552 2:20.618 2:20.268 2:20.003 2:20.620 2:19.992
12 Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA) 2:36.205 2:29.450 2:20.029 2:18.246 2:17.956 2:17.998 2:18.100 2:17.851 2:19.832
13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) 2:34.353 2:21.606 2:19.313 2:19.657 2:17.754 2:26.914 2:17.763 2:17.473 2:28.447
14 Moses Gerard REYES (PHI) 3:01.303 2:26.920 2:25.595 2:23.910 2:23.508 2:23.528 2:31.743 3:29.053
17 Haydn FORDYCE (NZL) 2:50.329 2:17.012 2:18.007 2:17.336 2:16.623 2:16.984 2:16.981 2:18.889 2:29.319
22 Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT 3:06.261 2:33.809 2:29.696 2:34.149 2:27.235 2:26.387 2:26.672 2:25.726

(THA)
23 Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT 3:01.183 2:31.690 2:28.201 2:28.403 2:28.535 2:25.342 2:27.013 2:26.235

(THA)
28 Mytchell Joshua NGO (PHI) 2:55.052 2:25.836 2:25.534 2:22.907 2:22.957 2:22.532 2:22.937 2:22.580 2:21.877
30 Anak WAICHALARD (THA) 3:01.320 2:37.242 3:55.437 2:23.054 2:23.494 2:22.392 2:20.550 2:20.208
31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) 2:50.022 2:16.452 2:16.587 2:19.712 2:16.338 2:17.222 2:16.155 2:16.030 2:15.835
37 Ethan JOHNSON (AUS) 3:03.189 2:23.754 2:20.577 2:21.887 2:47.321 2:20.680 2:21.974 2:21.254
39 Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA) 2:57.034 2:24.375 2:22.950 2:21.296 2:28.508 2:21.198 2:21.685 2:29.617 2:40.957
40 Hunter CORNEY (AUS) 2:56.212 2:45.187 2:19.658 2:18.208 2:17.495 2:18.132 2:16.797 2:16.929 2:16.448
54 Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE 2:58.720 2:22.335 2:45.541 3:51.942 2:19.068 2:16.337 2:18.142 2:30.075

(THA)
68 Ryan LARKIN (AUS) 3:04.723 2:21.735 2:20.444 2:23.184 2:18.744 2:19.667 2:19.264 2:17.853 2:17.349
82 Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA) 3:01.443 2:26.230 2:22.668 2:22.289 2:22.210
84 Maxence SICOT (VIE) 3:08.402 2:33.478 2:29.081 3:00.155 2:35.327 2:34.458 2:29.377 2:28.268
93 Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL 3:06.376 2:24.164 2:23.715 2:21.392 2:20.407 2:20.651 2:20.463 3:43.915

(THA)
99 Phornwasing 3:14.692 2:30.819 2:28.463 2:26.497 2:27.015 2:27.725 2:28.007 2:27.457

CHANMANEERAT (THA)



Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
10  Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI)  (8th) 3 54.940 45.335 45.320 2:25.595 184

1 1:02.689 44.217 45.138 2:32.044 122 4 54.467 44.320 45.123 2:23.910 181
2 56.863 43.505 44.796 2:25.164 181 5 54.533 43.976 44.999 2:23.508 184
3 54.272 43.090 44.475 2:21.837 180 6 54.785 44.013 44.730 2:23.528 182
4 54.395 43.521 44.636 2:22.552 177 7 54.870 44.349 52.524 2:31.743 P 181
5 54.314 42.184 44.120 2:20.618 181 8 2:00.617 43.983 44.453 3:29.053 67
6 53.907 42.290 44.071 2:20.268 185
7 53.983 42.355 43.665 2:20.003 178 17  Haydn FORDYCE (NZL)  (4th)
8 54.519 42.383 43.718 2:20.620 179 1 1:24.153 42.646 43.530 2:50.329 123
9 53.349 42.175 44.468 2:19.992 180 2 52.809 40.971 43.232 2:17.012 187

3 52.570 42.266 43.171 2:18.007 184
12  Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA)  (7th) 4 52.979 41.422 42.935 2:17.336 181

1 1:06.019 45.336 44.850 2:36.205 88 5 52.717 41.426 42.480 2:16.623 186
2 59.458 44.388 45.604 2:29.450 183 6 52.774 41.274 42.936 2:16.984 190
3 53.994 42.699 43.336 2:20.029 180 7 53.248 41.036 42.697 2:16.981 188
4 52.934 41.735 43.577 2:18.246 184 8 53.888 41.675 43.326 2:18.889 181
5 52.748 41.665 43.543 2:17.956 187 9 57.447 46.136 45.736 2:29.319 182
6 52.929 41.713 43.356 2:17.998 184
7 53.207 41.709 43.184 2:18.100 180 22  Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA)  (17th)
8 53.124 41.675 43.052 2:17.851 182 1 1:24.043 50.063 52.155 3:06.261 114
9 53.782 42.231 43.819 2:19.832 183 2 58.256 48.164 47.389 2:33.809 179

3 57.213 45.503 46.980 2:29.696 175
13  Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA)  (6th) 4 1:02.854 44.909 46.386 2:34.149 176

1 1:05.082 43.609 45.662 2:34.353 125 5 56.232 44.436 46.567 2:27.235 181
2 54.797 42.385 44.424 2:21.606 182 6 56.333 43.887 46.167 2:26.387 179
3 53.400 42.258 43.655 2:19.313 180 7 56.477 44.074 46.121 2:26.672 172
4 53.900 41.950 43.807 2:19.657 178 8 55.646 44.279 45.801 2:25.726 178
5 52.878 41.368 43.508 2:17.754 184
6 1:01.396 41.629 43.889 2:26.914 182 23  Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA)  (16th)
7 53.018 41.344 43.401 2:17.763 180 1 1:22.717 49.184 49.282 3:01.183 112
8 53.111 41.175 43.187 2:17.473 180 2 58.760 45.848 47.082 2:31.690 182
9 59.808 42.773 45.866 2:28.447 182 3 56.177 45.240 46.784 2:28.201 180

4 56.195 45.456 46.752 2:28.403 177
14  Moses Gerard REYES (PHI)  (15th) 5 56.832 45.071 46.632 2:28.535 181

1 1:25.173 49.046 47.084 3:01.303 54 6 55.495 44.234 45.613 2:25.342 181
2 55.199 45.803 45.918 2:26.920 186 7 56.215 44.729 46.069 2:27.013 174
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
8 56.074 44.566 45.595 2:26.235 177 2 55.310 43.794 44.650 2:23.754 185

3 54.252 42.727 43.598 2:20.577 181
28  Mytchell Joshua NGO (PHI)  (13th) 4 54.352 42.697 44.838 2:21.887 183

1 1:25.021 44.917 45.114 2:55.052 126 5 1:18.481 43.699 45.141 2:47.321 184
2 57.542 43.477 44.817 2:25.836 181 6 54.419 42.356 43.905 2:20.680 180
3 57.159 43.284 45.091 2:25.534 177 7 55.925 42.535 43.514 2:21.974 176
4 54.586 43.570 44.751 2:22.907 178 8 55.224 42.386 43.644 2:21.254 179
5 55.560 42.747 44.650 2:22.957 183
6 54.694 43.181 44.657 2:22.532 179 39  Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA)  (12th)
7 54.853 43.723 44.361 2:22.937 177 1 1:24.691 47.422 44.921 2:57.034 125
8 54.450 43.006 45.124 2:22.580 179 2 53.924 44.850 45.601 2:24.375 184
9 55.156 42.783 43.938 2:21.877 179 3 54.791 43.833 44.326 2:22.950 183

4 53.640 43.563 44.093 2:21.296 178
30  Anak WAICHALARD (THA)  (9th) 5 1:00.934 43.618 43.956 2:28.508 179

1 1:27.639 46.480 47.201 3:01.320 117 6 53.621 43.056 44.521 2:21.198 181
2 56.860 43.776 56.606 2:37.242 P 179 7 54.110 43.264 44.311 2:21.685 183
3 2:25.567 43.891 45.979 3:55.437 121 8 57.487 44.452 47.678 2:29.617 179
4 55.391 42.905 44.758 2:23.054 177 9 1:07.530 46.666 46.761 2:40.957 150
5 55.175 43.342 44.977 2:23.494 176
6 55.697 42.787 43.908 2:22.392 177 40  Hunter CORNEY (AUS)  (3rd)
7 54.230 42.522 43.798 2:20.550 177 1 1:25.273 46.481 44.458 2:56.212 129
8 53.505 42.146 44.557 2:20.208 178 2 1:18.228 42.825 44.134 2:45.187 182

3 53.635 42.539 43.484 2:19.658 179
31  Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN)  (1st) 4 53.313 41.857 43.038 2:18.208 179

1 1:23.632 42.907 43.483 2:50.022 122 5 52.983 41.217 43.295 2:17.495 185
2 52.612 40.826 43.014 2:16.452 183 6 52.754 41.502 43.876 2:18.132 184
3 52.609 41.282 42.696 2:16.587 184 7 52.656 41.359 42.782 2:16.797 180
4 55.762 41.158 42.792 2:19.712 181 8 52.715 41.195 43.019 2:16.929 178
5 52.885 40.961 42.492 2:16.338 185 9 52.647 40.954 42.847 2:16.448 179
6 53.220 41.239 42.763 2:17.222 189
7 52.756 40.992 42.407 2:16.155 183 54  Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA)  (2nd)
8 52.544 40.819 42.667 2:16.030 181 1 1:25.649 48.169 44.902 2:58.720 117
9 52.437 40.617 42.781 2:15.835 182 2 54.121 43.780 44.434 2:22.335 184

3 53.496 56.971 55.074 2:45.541 P 181
37  Ethan JOHNSON (AUS)  (11th) 4 2:25.886 42.695 43.361 3:51.942 117

1 1:26.630 48.010 48.549 3:03.189 129 5 54.075 42.392 42.601 2:19.068 185
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
6 52.483 41.350 42.504 2:16.337 182 5 59.063 47.391 48.873 2:35.327 178
7 52.934 41.711 43.497 2:18.142 182 6 1:00.285 46.735 47.438 2:34.458 163
8 1:01.726 43.431 44.918 2:30.075 184 7 56.897 45.703 46.777 2:29.377 174

8 55.477 45.835 46.956 2:28.268 178
68  Ryan LARKIN (AUS)  (5th)

1 1:36.315 43.567 44.841 3:04.723 125 93  Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA)  (10th)
2 54.515 42.287 44.933 2:21.735 185 1 1:33.074 46.763 46.539 3:06.376 118
3 53.802 42.568 44.074 2:20.444 179 2 54.723 44.710 44.731 2:24.164 182
4 55.607 42.590 44.987 2:23.184 180 3 53.717 44.397 45.601 2:23.715 179
5 53.812 41.415 43.517 2:18.744 186 4 53.636 42.893 44.863 2:21.392 179
6 53.470 42.343 43.854 2:19.667 179 5 53.237 42.478 44.692 2:20.407 182
7 53.990 41.443 43.831 2:19.264 177 6 54.203 42.338 44.110 2:20.651 180
8 53.597 41.020 43.236 2:17.853 177 7 53.496 42.723 44.244 2:20.463 179
9 53.183 40.970 43.196 2:17.349 178 8 2:12.136 46.645 45.134 3:43.915 180

82  Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA)  (14th) 99  Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA)  (18th)
1 1:25.860 48.437 47.146 3:01.443 127 1 1:38.507 48.538 47.647 3:14.692 121
2 54.745 44.853 46.632 2:26.230 187 2 56.876 46.762 47.181 2:30.819 177
3 54.222 43.945 44.501 2:22.668 181 3 56.089 46.190 46.184 2:28.463 175
4 53.990 43.854 44.445 2:22.289 178 4 55.478 44.948 46.071 2:26.497 177
5 54.493 43.331 44.386 2:22.210 184 5 56.059 45.526 45.430 2:27.015 179

6 56.247 45.432 46.046 2:27.725 177
84  Maxence SICOT (VIE)  (19th) 7 56.310 44.791 46.906 2:28.007 175

1 1:32.428 48.278 47.696 3:08.402 125 8 55.867 45.118 46.472 2:27.457 175
2 57.036 48.019 48.423 2:33.478 181
3 55.567 46.403 47.111 2:29.081 177
4 56.160 46.093 1:17.902 3:00.155 177
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:55.959 13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:21.606 2
5:06.474 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.452 2
11:59.111 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.338 5
16:32.488 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.155 7
18:48.518 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:16.030 8
21:04.353 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:15.835 9
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 K. OKUNUKI 52.437 K. OKUNUKI 40.617 K. OKUNUKI 42.407 K. OKUNUKI 2:15.461 2:15.835 .374
2 S. KHONGDUANG 52.483 H. CORNEY 40.954 H. FORDYCE 42.480 H. FORDYCE 2:16.021 2:16.623 .602
3 H. FORDYCE 52.570 R. LARKIN 40.970 S. KHONGDUANG 42.504 S. KHONGDU 2:16.337 2:16.337 .000
4 H. CORNEY 52.647 H. FORDYCE 40.971 H. CORNEY 42.782 H. CORNEY 2:16.383 2:16.448 .065
5 T. KRAIYAFAI 52.748 T. PRATUMTONG 41.175 T. KRAIYAFAI 43.052 T. PRATUMTO 2:17.240 2:17.473 .233
6 T. PRATUMTONG 52.878 S. KHONGDUANG 41.350 T. PRATUMTONG 43.187 R. LARKIN 2:17.349 2:17.349 .000
7 R. LARKIN 53.183 T. KRAIYAFAI 41.665 R. LARKIN 43.196 T. KRAIYAFAI 2:17.465 2:17.851 .386
8 S. PHASURAPHO 53.237 A. WAICHALARD 42.146 E. JOHNSON 43.514 Z. DOBLADA 2:19.189 2:19.992 .803
9 Z. DOBLADA 53.349 Z. DOBLADA 42.175 Z. DOBLADA 43.665 A. WAICHALA 2:19.449 2:20.208 .759
10 A. WAICHALARD 53.505 S. PHASURAPHO 42.338 A. WAICHALARD 43.798 S. PHASURAP 2:19.685 2:20.407 .722
11 N. KAMMAYEE 53.621 E. JOHNSON 42.356 M. NGO 43.938 E. JOHNSON 2:20.122 2:20.577 .455
12 K. CHANSUTA 53.990 M. NGO 42.747 N. KAMMAYEE 43.956 N. KAMMAYE 2:20.633 2:21.198 .565
13 E. JOHNSON 54.252 N. KAMMAYEE 43.056 S. PHASURAPHO 44.110 M. NGO 2:21.135 2:21.877 .742
14 M. NGO 54.450 K. CHANSUTA 43.331 K. CHANSUTA 44.386 K. CHANSUT 2:21.707 2:22.210 .503
15 M. REYES 54.467 C. NATTHAPONG 43.887 M. REYES 44.453 M. REYES 2:22.896 2:23.508 .612
16 M. SICOT 55.477 M. REYES 43.976 P. CHANMANEER 45.430 V. NATTHAPO 2:25.324 2:25.342 .018
17 P. CHANMANEER 55.478 V. NATTHAPONG 44.234 V. NATTHAPONG 45.595 C. NATTHAPO 2:25.334 2:25.726 .392
18 V. NATTHAPONG 55.495 P. CHANMANEER 44.791 C. NATTHAPONG 45.801 P. CHANMAN 2:25.699 2:26.497 .798
19 C. NATTHAPONG 55.646 M. SICOT 45.703 M. SICOT 46.777 M. SICOT 2:27.957 2:28.268 .311
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Combined Practices

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/11/24 Posted at: 1:58 PM

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine P04  P10  Lap  

1 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:24.106 2:15.835 2:15.835
2 54 Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:30.843 2:16.337 2:16.337
3 40 Hunter CORNEY (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.076 2:16.448 2:16.448
4 17 Haydn FORDYCE (NZL) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.880 2:16.623 2:16.623
5 68 Ryan LARKIN (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.708 2:17.349 2:17.349
6 13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:31.739 2:17.473 2:17.473
7 12 Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.217 2:17.851 2:17.851
8 10 Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.305 2:19.992 2:19.992
9 30 Anak WAICHALARD (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:34.852 2:20.208 2:20.208

10 93 Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.724 2:20.407 2:20.407
11 37 Ethan JOHNSON (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.031 2:20.577 2:20.577
12 39 Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.789 2:21.198 2:21.198
13 28 Mytchell Joshua NGO (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:21.877 2:21.877
14 82 Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:22.210 2:22.210
15 14 Moses Gerard REYES (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:23.508 2:23.508
16 23 Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:25.342 2:25.342
17 22 Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:25.726 2:25.726
18 99 Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:40.838 2:26.497 2:26.497
19 84 Maxence SICOT (VIE) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:33.567 2:28.268 2:28.268
20 28 Mytchell JOSHUA NGO (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.660 2:29.660
21 14 Moses GERARD REYES (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:30.608 2:30.608
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 2

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 13:32:28
Event: P10 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - Temp: 20.2C Starters: 19
Track: Dry - Temp: 32.5C Posted at: 1:58 PM

Time Description
13:32:28 Event Start
13:36:50 Rider 40 (Hunter CORNEY) RAN WIDE, RESUMED TURN 1
13:43:39 Rider 84 (Maxence SICOT) RAN WIDE TURN 17
13:43:47 Rider 84 (Maxence SICOT) RAN WIDE - RESUMED TURN 17
13:46:14 TRACK HAS BEEN DECLARED DRY
13:46:26 Rider 82 (Kerkrit CHANSUTA) CRASHED TURN 2 - RIDER UP
13:50:35 Rider 93 (Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL) CRASHED TURN 1 - RIDER UP
13:51:20 Rider 93 (Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL) CRASHED TURN 1 - RESUMED
13:52:29 Chequered Flag
13:57:12 Event Finish


